6)

7)

Section I1X

Page 4
07-01-95
b) Contract Amount $1,469,135
Change Order No. 1 2,771
Change Order No. 2 (bore and sewer laterals) 69,195
Change Order No. 3 475
Change Order No. 4 169.074
Current Contract Amount $1,710,650
c) 85% complete,
Project A-1
a) Contractor:  Aaron J. Conner, General Contractor, Inc.
b) Contract Amount $2,000,000.00
Change Order No. 1 - Additional tunnel 28,442.35
Current Contract Amount $2.028.442.35
c} Notice to Proceed: = 5-17-84
d) 100% complete.
VDOT Project:
a} Council Report 3-7-94 for waterline betterment:

$530,000.00*

*  Includes substantial amount for relocation of existing 12" line to Oldfield
{Hollins} tank.

b) 100% complete.

3. Ground Control System Densification/Maintenance Program:

a.

Up to 56 additional points to be installed and located. Forty-two (42)
have been installed to date.

All existing points have been inspected. Replaced the azimuth mark for
one point,



